

PROPOSED

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2649

(Reference to the proposed Kavanagh s/e amendment dated 3/28/23; 4:11 p.m.)

- 1 Page 1, lines 4 and 5, strike "liability; definitions" insert "definition"
- 2 Line 6, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OF" insert "OR FAILS TO DISBAND"
- 3 Line 10, strike "RESTROOM UNITS" insert "TOILETS"
- 4 Line 11, strike "A POPULATION OF ONE HUNDRED PERSONS" insert "ONE HUNDRED OR
- 5 MORE RESIDENTS"
- 6 Line 12, strike "RESTROOM UNITS" insert "TOILETS"
- 7 Line 13, strike "PERSONS" insert "RESIDENTS"; strike "A" insert "THE"
- 8 Line 14, strike "RESTROOM UNITS" insert "TOILETS"; strike "PERSONS" insert
- 9 "RESIDENTS"
- 10 Strike lines 15 through 21, insert:
- 11 "2. AT LEAST TWO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT HANDWASHING UNITS. IF A
- 12 HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT HAS ONE HUNDRED OR MORE RESIDENTS, THE MUNICIPALITY
- 13 SHALL PROVIDE TWO ADDITIONAL HANDWASHING UNITS. IF A HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT
- 14 EXCEEDS ONE HUNDRED RESIDENTS, THE MUNICIPALITY SHALL PROVIDE TWO
- 15 ADDITIONAL HANDWASHING UNITS FOR EVERY ADDITIONAL ONE HUNDRED RESIDENTS.
- 16 3. IF A HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT HAS AT LEAST FIFTY RESIDENTS, AT LEAST
- 17 TWO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SHOWER UNITS."
- 18 Line 24, after "6." insert "IF A HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT HAS MORE THAN TWO HUNDRED
- 19 RESIDENTS,"
- 20 Page 2, line 1, strike "ALSO COMPLY" insert "ENSURE COMPLIANCE"
- 21 Line 6, after the first "ARE" insert "EACH"; strike "EACH OTHER" insert
- 22 "ANOTHER TENT, TARP OR OTHER SIMILAR TEMPORARY STRUCTURE"
- 23 Lines 10 and 11, strike "liability; definitions" insert "definition"
- 24 Line 12, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OF" insert "OR FAILS TO DISBAND"
- 25 Line 16, strike "RESTROOM UNITS" insert "TOILETS"

- 1 Page 2, line 17, strike "A POPULATION OF ONE HUNDRED PERSONS" insert "ONE HUNDRED
2 OR MORE RESIDENTS"
- 3 Line 18, strike "RESTROOM UNITS" insert "TOILETS"
- 4 Line 19, strike "PERSONS" insert "RESIDENTS"; strike "A" insert "THE"
- 5 Line 20, strike "RESTROOM UNITS" insert "TOILETS"; strike "PERSONS" insert
6 "RESIDENTS"
- 7 Strike lines 21 through 27, insert:
- 8 "2. AT LEAST TWO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT HANDWASHING UNITS. IF A
9 HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT HAS ONE HUNDRED OR MORE RESIDENTS, THE MUNICIPALITY
10 SHALL PROVIDE TWO ADDITIONAL HANDWASHING UNITS. IF A HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT
11 EXCEEDS ONE HUNDRED RESIDENTS, THE MUNICIPALITY SHALL PROVIDE TWO
12 ADDITIONAL HANDWASHING UNITS FOR EVERY ADDITIONAL ONE HUNDRED RESIDENTS.
13 3. IF A HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT HAS AT LEAST FIFTY RESIDENTS, AT LEAST
14 TWO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SHOWER UNITS."
- 15 Line 30, after "6." insert "IF A HOMELESS ENCAMPMENT HAS MORE THAN TWO HUNDRED
16 RESIDENTS,"
- 17 Line 31, strike "ALSO COMPLY" insert "ENSURE COMPLIANCE"
- 18 Page 3, line 3, after the first "ARE" insert "EACH"; strike "EACH OTHER" insert
19 "ANOTHER TENT, TARP OR OTHER SIMILAR TEMPORARY STRUCTURE"
- 20 Line 5, strike "2." insert "3."
- 21 Amend title to conform

JOHN KAVANAGH

2649KAVANAGH1.docx
03/29/2023
03:11 PM
C: LAT